

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 8698 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Aravind Kumar Pal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** R.K. Singh. Rajput

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari,J.**

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted 10 days further time to seek instruction about the matter as directed by this Court vide order 23.11.2020 failing which, respondent no.2 shall remain present before this Court.

Put up this case as fresh on 4.1.2021.

**Order Date :-** 10.12.2020

Junaid