

**Court No. - 38**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 8698 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Aravind Kumar Pal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** R.K. Singh. Rajput

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

The matter has been received upon transfer from another court.

As prayed, put up as fresh on 11.01.2021 before the appropriate Bench.

This case shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

**Order Date :-** 4.1.2021

SA