

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 8698 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Aravind Kumar Pal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** R.K. Singh. Rajput

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.**

The dispute is with regard to the correct key answer of question no.2 in the last revised answer key published by the U.P Police Recruitment and Promotion Board, Lucknow.

The record indicates that the three revised answer keys were published by the respondent-Board on 7.3.2018, 27.3.2018 and 27.8.2018.

Learned Standing counsel prays for and is granted ten days time to produce all four answer keys published by the Board.

As prayed, put up on **1.2.2021 as fresh.**

**Order Date :-** 18.1.2021

Harshita