

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 8698 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Aravind Kumar Pal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** R.K. Singh. Rajput

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.**

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks and no more time to seek instruction and file counter affidavit. One week, thereafter, is granted to file rejoinder.

Put up this matter in the additional cause list on 22.03.2021.

**Order Date :-** 19.2.2021

Himanshu