

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 8698 of 2020

Petitioner :- Aravind Kumar Pal

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.K. Singh.

Rajput,A.C.Tiwari(Ac),Manoj Kumar Rajpal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out this Court's order dated 19.02.2021. This Court has granted six weeks and no more time to learned Standing Counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit and seek instructions.

No counter affidavit has been filed till date.

The learned Standing Counsel prays for further time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter on 02.08.2022.

Counter affidavit be filed by the next date along with cost of Rs. 3,000/- which shall be deposited in the registry. Documentary evidence/copy of receipt of such deposit of cost shall be filed along with counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 12.7.2022

VPS